900472282

11/01/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/26/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Slip Anchor LLC		05/26/2017	Gorporation: NEW YORK

-<u>Limited Liability Company: New</u>

York

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Slip L.P.		
Street Address:	c/o The Fifth Man Management L.P.		
Internal Address:	568 Broadway, Room 401		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10012		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87662933	AUGUSTINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-336-8000

Email:

ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Chester Rothstein, Amster et al. 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chester Rothstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Chester Rothstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate_of_Merger_Slip_Anchor_LLC_and_Anchor_Slip_LP#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger_Slip_Anchor_LLC_and_Anchor_Slip_LP#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger_Slip_Anchor_LLC_and_Anchor_Slip_LP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0564

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CSC 45 Drawdown

OF

SLIP ANCHOR LLC

(a New York limited liability company)

WITH AND

INTO

ANCHOR SLIP L.P.

(a New York limited partnership)

Under Section 121-1103 of the New York Revised Limited Partnership Act

FIRST: The name of each constituent entity that is a party to the merger is:

Slip Anchor LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "NYLLC")

Anchor Slip L.P., a New York limited partnership (the "NYLP").

SECOND: The initial articles of organization of NYLLC were filed with the New York Department of State on June 26, 2013.

THIRD: The certificate of limited partnership of NYLP was filed with the New York Department of State on March 22, 2017. The name the NYLP was originally formed under was Anchor Slip LP.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Anchor Slip L.P.

FIFTH: The New York Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited partnership upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address within this state to which the New York Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is:

Anchor Slip L.P. c/o The Fifth Man Management L.P. 568 Broadway, Room 401 New York, NY 10012

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the New York Department of State.

[END OF TEXT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger.

SLIP ANCHOR LLC

By: The Fifth Man Management L.P.,

its Managing Member

By: The Fourth Man Management LLC,

its General Partner

Vito Piacente

Authorized Person

ANCHOR SLIP L.P.

By: The Fifth Man Management L.P.,

its General Partner

By: The Fourth Man Management LLC,

its General Partner

By: ___

Vito Piacente

Authorized Person

CSC 45 Drawdown

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER



OF

SLIP ANCHOR LLC

(a New York limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

ANCHOR SLIP L.P.

(a New York limited partnership)

(Under Section 121-1103 of the NEW YORK REVISED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT)

MAY 26 2017

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP **ELEVEN TIMES SQUARE** NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

Cust leb#6541875

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 11/01/2018